PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Electric Capitol Corporation	06/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NER Data Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	307 South Delsea Drive	
City:	Glassboro	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08028	

Name:	NER Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	307 South Delsea Drive
City:	Glassboro
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08028

Name:	NER Data Products (West) Inc.	
Street Address:	307 South Delsea Drive	
City:	Glassboro	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5466073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)731-3101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT

REEL: 026521 FRAME: 0254

40,00 5466073

Phone: 413-731-3100

Email: kfiorentino@osheagetz.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. O'Shea
Address Line 1: 1500 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 912

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1031-0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. O'Shea

Total Attachments: 2

source=security interest release#page1.tif source=security interest release#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026521 FRAME: 0255

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

WHEREAS, NER Data Products, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, NER Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and NER Data Products (West), Inc., a Delaware corporation, each with an address at 307 South Delsea Drive, Glassboro, New Jersey 08028 (collectively, the "Grantor") executed a Patent Security Agreement dated December 22, 1997, as amended, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 4, 2001 at Reel 012134, Frame 0216 (hereinafter, the "Grant") in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation (hereinafter, the "Bank");

WHEREAS, the Grant grants to the Bank a security interest in a certain patent ("Patent"), as more particularly described therein and as hereinafter set forth, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Patent, and any and all license agreements relating thereto, in order to secure the payment and performance of certain obligations (hereinafter, the "Obligations") of Grantor to Bank, and Bank still holds such security interest; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the Obligations, and Bank's security interest is being terminated and cancelled concurrently herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the satisfaction of the Obligations, Bank hereby releases without representation or warranty (express or implied) Grantor and all its successors in interest from any and all interest Bank now has or which it may have with respect to the right, title and interest in and to the subject Patent (including, without limitation, the Patent set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto), the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Patent, and any and all license agreements relating thereto, and all other rights and interests set forth in the Grant.

2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has executed this Release this 2 day of June,

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Allan & PALINGTTA

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

PATENT REEL: 026521 FRAME: 0256

EXHIBIT A

Patent Number 5,466,073: Printer Ribbon Cartridge

PATENT REEL: 026521 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 06/29/2011